



11 April 2022

Subject: Official Information Act request re: Donations and Bequests

Thank you for your request for information under the Official Information Act received by Lakes DHB on 18 March 2022. You have asked:

1. The value of all donations and bequests made to your DHB each year for the past five years.
2. For any cash donations or bequests of \$200,000 or more made in the past five years, please provide the name of the donor, the date the donation was made and the intended purpose, if any, for the donation.
3. For any non-cash donations or bequests valued at \$200,000 or more made in the past five years, please provide the name of the donor, the date the donation was made and a description of the item/object/asset and its intended use.

Our response is:

1. The value of all donations and bequests made to your DHB each year for the past five years.

For each fiscal year, ending 30 June, and excluding intra-group donations (such as donations from the Trust to the LDHB) the values are:

FY21	FY20	FY19	FY18	FY17
79,41	344,07	206,32	17,25	809,78
1	2	2	9	5

2. For any cash donations or bequests of \$200,000 or more made in the past five years, please provide the name of the donor, the date the donation was made and the intended purpose, if any, for the donation.

The Rotorua Energy Charitable Trust (now known as the Rotorua Trust) made a grant to LDHB of \$750,000 to assist with the development of the Children's Health Centre for Rotorua. This was received in 2017.

The Taupo Hospital and Health Society Inc made a grant of \$283,000 towards the purchase of clinical equipment for Taupo Hospital. This was received in November 2019.

3. For any non-cash donations or bequests valued at \$200,000 or more made in the past five years, please provide the name of the donor, the date the donation was made and a description of the item/object/asset and its intended use.

N/A